~190- -190-

i FINAL DRIVE K FINAL DRIVE

SPROCKET DRIVE, SHAFT, PINION AND SPROCKET, SPROCKET DRIVE, SHAFT, PINION AND SPROCKET,
TRACK FRAME PIVOT SHAFT (T-61 and TD-61) TRACK FRAME PIVOT SHAFT (T-6} and TD-61) - Continued

™~
B x;
oD
o™
[ =]
o
-
@™
™
g
. & :
a &
<< TN (e -
- & 1
| o ariiE .
Naiiy . e "8
173 L=]
AT L
= iy
L=

36

a8 37

:

4
Not wide tread
Wide tread

FINTEO IN UNITIED STATES GF AMERICA FRIMTFD IN UNITED STATUS OF AMUCRICA



Q
~ A

=191~

FINAL DRIVE

K

-191-

FINAL DRIVE

RAEF.
NGO,

PART
HUMUE e

OC3SCRIPTION

ALF.
MO,

FART
NUMABKR

OKACRIFPTION

SPROCKET DRIVE, SHAFT, PINION AND SPROCKET,
TRACK FRAME F'I\(OT SHAFT [T-61 and TD-61) = Contmu&.d

-

51 370 DBX

-

@

8498 D

2t0 728 R)

273 563 R

53803 D

271 774 R91

271 772 R1

271 77% R1

271 778 RIL

51 377 D

51318 D

271 779 R1

8 132 DA

502 DDX

18 524 RI

271 780 R91

8129 DA

271 781 R91

53 812D

501 DDX

271 843 R1

53404 D

SHAFT w/twa BUTS, 51 377 D, aprochet
drive pinion (not wide tread) (2)

RETAINER, spracket drive pinion inner
bearing {together w/OlL SEAL, 273 565 R9!
and WASHER, 260 728 R1) (pnot wide tread)
{will work for 84 980 DXA) (2)

3/8 x 1-1/4" hex-hd, cap SCREW (&)
1/8" lock WASHER (6)

wASHER, sprocket drive pinion shaft fele
(not wide tread) {2)

OIL SEAL, nprocket drive pinion abaft (not
wide tread) (2}

GASKET, sprocket drive pinion inner bearing
cage (not wide tread) (4}

BEARING, sprocket drive pioioo inner ball
{not wide treadj {4)

CAGE, sprocket drive pinion inner bearing
[not wide treadt {2)

PINION, spracket drive {12 T) (not wide
tread) {2}

BEARING, sprockuet drive pinion outer (2}

NUT, sprocket drive pinion and bearing
retainer [4})

LOCK, sprocket drive pinion and bearing
retainer nut (2)

RING, spracket drive pinion outer bearing
cap scaling {2)

CAP. wprocket drive pinion outer bearing {2}
31/8 x 1" hex-hd, cap SCREW (6}
3/8" lock WASHER (6)

HOUSING w/pipe PLUG, 18 524 Rl, sprocket
drive gear inner (not wide tread) (2)
PLUG, 1-1/4" sg-socket steel pipe {2}
1/2 x 1-1/4" hex-hd., cap SCREW (4}
1/2 x 1-3/8" hex-hd. cap SCREW (2)
1/2 x 1-5/8" bex-hd. cap SCREW (4}
1/2" lack WASHER (10)

BEARING, sprocket drive gear cylindrical
roller inner {2)

SPACER, sprochet drive gear bearing {2)

GEAR, sprocket drive and carrier {51 T
w/{NUT. 43 819 DA) [2)
GASKET, aprocket drive gear housing (2)
HOUSING w(pipe PLUG, 271 848 R1, sprocket
drive gear outer (LH :ad RH) (2}
L/2NF NUT {wide tread) (10)
PLUG, 1" sg-sockst steel pipe (2}
1/2NF x 1-3/8" hex-bd. cap SCREW
{wide tread) (6)
1/2 x 2-3/4" hex-hd., cap SCREW [not
wide tread) (6)
1/2x 3-1/2" hex-hd. cap SCREW {16}
1/2NF x 3-1/2" hex-hd, cap SCREW (wide
tread) (4)
1/2 x 5" hex-hd. cap SCREW {not wide tread)
14}
1/2” lock WASHER {22)
1 /2" external-tooth lock WASHER ({4)

PIN, sprocket drive gear outer housing to
main {rame dowel (not wide tread) (4]

mRINTED IN UNITED STATES OF AMCARICA

SPROCKET DRIVE, SHAFT, PINION AND SPROCKET,
TRACK FRAME PIVOT SHAFT [T-61 and TD-61} - Continued

21

22
z3
24
25

26

27

28

29

30

3l

32

33

35

k1]

36

7

37

38

39

40

41

32

42

45 124 DA

53535 D

46 758 DA

51 373 D

32888 D

172 599

51 365 DAXA

53 808 D

4496 D

302 912 R91

ST 31l

55 782 D

5% 783 D

53 805 D

53 805D

3504 D

8521 D

271 774 RI1

271 773 R1

271 776 R1

503 DCX

18 524 RI

22 977 DA

22 977 DA

GUARD w/inner and outer dirt DEFLECTORS,
sprochet drive oil seal {2)
S/16NF x 1/2'" hex-hd. cap SCREW (12)
3/16" loch WASHER (L2}

GASKET, wprocket drive oil seal {2}

COlL SEAL, sprocket drive (2}

BOLT. nprocket carrier (14)
DEFLECTOR, sprocket drive oil seal dirt (2)

WASHER, 9/16" sprocket carrier bolt lack
{Shakeproaf 1126} {14)

NUT, sprocket carrier bolt (14)

PLUG, sprocket drive pinion shaft expanaion
{wide tread) {2}

SHAFT w/expansion PLUG, 172 599 and two
NUTS, 55 782 D, sprocketdrive pinion {(wide
tread) {2)

WASHER, sprocket drive pinion shaft felt
{wide tread) (2} {TD-61 38951 to 41321}

RETAINER, nteering clutch support bearing
(together with QIL SEAL, 302 912 R91 will
wark for 8 496 DX) (wide tread) (2)

3/8 x 1-3/8" hex-hd, cap SCREW (8)
3/8" lock WASHER {8)
OlL SEAL, sprocket drive pinion shaft (wide
tread) {Z)

BEARING, steering cluich support ball
{IH - PG=-275) (2]

NUT, steering clutch support bearing (wide
tread) (4}

LOCK, steering clutch support bearing nut
(wide tread) {2)

GASKET, wsteering cluich support bearing cage
{wide tread) (2}

GASKET, steering clutch support bearing
retainer (wide tread) {2)

CAGE, LH steering clutch support bearing
fwide tread)

CAGE, RH steering clutch support bearing
{wide tread)

BEARING, sprockel drive pinion cylindrical
raller inner (2)

CAGE, aspracket drive pinion inner bearing
(wide tread) {2)
3/8 % 1-1/8" hex-hd. cap SCREW (6}
38" lock WASHER (6)

PINION,. aprocketdrive {12 T) (wide tread) (2}

CARRIER w/one PLUG, 18 524 Rl and one
GASKET, 272 925 Rl, sprocket drive {wide
tread) (2)

PLUG, 1-1/4" sq-uochket steel {2}
1/2 x 1-3/8" hex-hd., cap SCREW {20)

1/2" lock WASHER (20}

PIN, sprocketdrive carrier to main frame
upoer dowel {not wide tread) {4}

PIN, sprocketdrive gear outer housing to
carrier upper dowel {wide tread} (4)

PARINTTID IN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA



-192-

-192-
) FINAL DRIVE K FINAL DRIVE

SPROCKET DRIVE, SHAFT, PINION AND SPROCKET,
TRACK FRAME PWOT SHAFT

43

43

44

45

a6
46

47
448
49
50

51

52

53

54

5%

56
57

58

59

gg

61
61

b2

63

{T-61 and TD-61) - Conninued

8497 D TROUGH, LH »teering cluich support bearing 65 53 536 DAX
oil (together w/LOCK, 64 976 D wil work
for & 497 DX) {(wide tread)
3/8 x 1" hex-hd, cap SCREW (2}
8522 D TRQOUGH, RH steering clutch support bearing
oil {together with LOGK, &4 976 D will work
for § 522 DX) {wide tread)
3/8 x 1" hex-hd. cap SCREW (2}
&4 976 D LOCK, steering clutch support bearing oil
trough cap screw (2} 66 271 416
53 $04 D PIN, sprockel drive gear outer housing to 66 271 284
carrier lower dowel (wide tread) (2)
8 448 DA SPROCKET (25 T) (not cutaway} {2) 57 525 D
8714 D SPROCKET, culaway {25 T) (2)
51 369 DA CARRIER, »procket {2}
265 961 R1
43 813 D LOCK, sprockel drive gear carrier put (2)
43 819 DA MNUT, aprocket drive gear cartiex (2) 272 925 R1
264 258 R1 RING, sprocket drive gear outer bearing
cage ocuter packung (2) 32 454 D
264 256 R3 CAGE, eprocket drive gear outer bearing (2)
43841 D
ST 227 BEARING, sprocket drive gear ouler ball
(2}
252 536 R1 RING, sprocket drive gear cuter bearing cage 263 945 R1
inner packing [will work for 264 257 R1) (2)
54 511 D RETAINER, sprocketdrive gear outer bearing
{2)
53529 D DEFLECTQR, track frame oil seal dirt (2)
264 259 R1 BOLT, sprocket drive geart outer
bearing retiiner {l4)
7/16" cxternal-tooth lock WASHER (14)
53 532 D O1l. SEAL, track frame pivot {2)
45 125 DA GASKET, track frame pivot oil seal (2)
53 554 D GUARD w/inaer and outer dirt DEFLECTORS,
track [rame pivot ol secal (2}
5/16 x 1/2" hex-hd. cap SCREW (12}
5/16'" lock WASHER (12)
265 959 Rt DRACKET, track frame pivet [2)
265 960 R BOLT, irack frame mpivot bracket top {4)
25079 D MNUT, track frame pivot bracket top belt
(4)
260 890 R2 SHAFT, track frame pivot {not wide tread)
260 891 R1 SHAF T, track frame pivot (wide tread)
26| 287 R1 SHEM, track frame pivot bearing (heavy) {12)
261 288 R} SHIM, track {rame pivol bearing (light) (8)
260 B89 R} DEARING, track frame pivot (2)
9/16NF « 1-5/8" hex-hd, cap SCREW (4)
9416" lock WASHER {4)
43 846 D GASKET, track frame pivol bracket cap (2}
104 940 CORK, 1/2x 1L/16" dia. x 7/8" long
{xx cuality, size 5} (8)
1/2" lock WASHER (8}
6 154 DB CAP. track frame pivot bracket (2}
1/2x 1-1/4" hex-hd. cap SCREW (8)

PLIKTFD 1IN UNITED 3TATES OF AMLTICA

SPROCKET DRIVE, SHAFT, PINION AND SPROCKET,
TRACK FRAME PIVOT SHAFT {T-61 and TD-61) - Continued

SHIELD w/5UPPORT anrd SPACER, sprochet
(23

1/2" NUT {not extended track frame) (4)
3/8 x 2-1/4" hex-hd. cap SCREW {4)
1/2NF % 1" hex-hd, cap SCREW {4)
1/2x L-1/2" hex-hd. cap SCREW {not
extended track frame) {4)
3/8" lock WASHER {4)
1/2" lock WASHER (B)

FITTING, track frame pivol lubrication
{optional with 271 284) (2)

FITTING, track frame pivot lubrication
toptional with 271 416) (2]

ATTACHMENT, cutaway sprocket {conaists of
two SPROCKETS, 8 774 D and two LOCK-
WIRES, 263 945 R1) (See NOTE}

BOLT, track frame pivot bracket side (6)
GASKET, sprocket drive oil filler plug (2}
NUT, track frame pivot bracket side bolt {6)

SCREW, track frarne pivot set (2}
5/8" jam NUT {2}

WIRE, track maeter link pin lock (2)

NOTE - Factory Application - Order on
Machine Order Form.,
Field Application - Order through
Regular Service Parts Channels.

FRINTED IN UNVTED STATER OF AMERICA



